YR-, SY-, & AY-Series Steel and Aluminum Yard Ramps
Instruction Manual
Vestil Manufacturing Corp.
2999 North Wayne Street, P.O. Box 507, Angola, IN 46703
Telephone: (260) 665-7586  -or-  Toll Free (800) 348-0868    Fax: (260) 665-1339
Url: www.vestilmfg.com      Email: sales@vestil.com
UNOTEU: Compliance with statues, regulations, and codes enforced in the location where the
product is used is exclusively the responsibility of the end user. Compliance with any “Consensus

AY-168430 16,000      (~7,273kg) 86     (218.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 3150   (1431.8kg)
AY-169330 16,000      (~7,273kg) 95     (241.3cm) 87     (221cm) 30     (9.1m) 3465   (1575kg)
AY-167236-L 16,000      (~7,273kg) 74     (188cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 3360   (1527.3kg)
AY-168436-L 16,000      (~7,273kg) 86     (218.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 3728   (1694.5kg)
Model
Uniform Capacity in
Pounds (~kg)
Overall Width in
Inches (~cm)
Usable Width in
Inches (~cm)
Length in Feet
(~m)
Net Weight in
Pounds (~kg)
YR-16-7230 16,000      (~7,273kg) 72     (183cm) 67     (170.2cm) 30     (9.1m) 3780   (1718kg)
YR-16-8430 16,000      (~7,273kg) 84     (213.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 4095   (1861.4kg)
YR-16-7236 16,000      (~7,273kg) 72     (183cm) 67     (170.2cm) 36     (11m) 4725   (2147.7kg)
YR-16-8436 16,000      (~7,273kg) 84     (213.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 5040   (2291kg)
YR-20-7230 20,000      (~9,091kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 30     (9.1m) 4515   (2052.3kg)
YR-20-8530 20,000      (~9,091kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 4830   (2195.5kg)
YR-20-7336 20,000      (~9,091kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 36     (11m) 5565   (2529.5kg)
YR-20-8536 20,000      (~9,091kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 5985   (2720.5kg)
YR-25-7330 25,000    (~11,364kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 30     (9.1m) 4725   (2147.7kg)
YR-25-8530 25,000    (~11,364kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 5040   (2290.9kg)
YR-25-7336 25,000    (~11,364kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 36     (11m) 5880   (2672.7kg)
YR-25-8536 25,000    (~11,364kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6300   (2863.6kg)
YR-30-7330 30,000   (~13,636kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 30     (9.1m) 4935   (2243.2kg)
YR-30-8530 30,000   (~13,636kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 5250   (2386.4kg)
YR-30-7336 30,000   (~13,636kg) 73     (185.4cm) 67     (170.2cm) 36     (11m) 6300   (2863.6kg)
YR-30-8536 30,000   (~13,636kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6720   (3054.5kg)
YRD-16-7236-H 16,000      (~7,273kg) 72     (183cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 5670   (2577.3kg)
YRD-16-8436-H 16,000      (~7,273kg) 84     (213.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6090   (2768.2kg)
YRD-20-7336-H 20,000      (~9,091kg) 73     (185.4cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 5880   (2672.7kg)
YRD-20-8536-H 20,000      (~9,091kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6300   (2863.6kg)
YRD-25-7336-H 25,000    (~11,364kg) 73     (185.4cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 6090   (2768.2kg)
YRD-25-8536-H 25,000    (~11,364kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6510   (2959.1kg)
YRD-30-7336-H 30,000    (~13,636kg) 73     (185.4cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 6300   (2863.6kg)
YRD-30-8536-H 30,000    (~13,636kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6720   (3054.5kg)
YRDS-16-7236-M 16,000      (~7,273kg) 72     (183cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 5905   (2684.1kg)
YRDS-16-8536-M 16,000      (~7,273kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6325   (2875kg)
YRDS-20-8536-M 20,000      (~9,091kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6535   (2970.5kg)
YRDS-16-7236-H 16,000      (~7,273kg) 72     (183cm) 66     (167.6cm) 36     (11m) 5890   (2677.3kg)
YRDS-16-8536-H 16,000      (~7,273kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6310   (2868.2kg)
YRDS-20-8536-H 20,000      (~9,091kg) 85     (216cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 6520   (2963.6kg)
Aluminum yard ramps with steel grating
SY-167230 16,000      (~7,273kg) 74     (188cm) 66     (167.6cm) 30     (9.1m) 3518   (1599.1kg)
SY-168430 16,000      (~7,273kg) 86     (218.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 30     (9.1m) 4043   (1837.7kg)
SY-169330 16,000      (~7,273kg) 95     (241.3cm) 87     (221cm) 30     (9.1m) 4515   (2052.3kg)

AY-308436-L 30,000    (~13,636kg) 86     (218.4cm) 78     (198.1cm) 36     (11m) 3938   (1790kg)
Steel yard ramp options
Model designation Description
Net weight in
pounds (~kg)
YR-HL Pneumatic tire and hand pump hydraulic lift (5mph max. tow speed)
Not available on YRD models
230     (105.5kg)
YR-HL-DC Pneumatic tire and 12V DC Hydraulic lift (5mph max. tow speed)
Not available on YRD models
288     (130.9kg)
YR-FS Fork lift pickup slots [7½in. (W) x 2½in. (H) usable on 24in. centers]   460     (209.1kg)
YR-TB Fork positioning loop 25     (11.4kg)
YR-TB-H Tow bar hitch 145     (65.9kg)
YR-HDRL 42in. (H) handrails with 21in. welded midrail (not removable)  12 lb/ft. (17.9kg/m)
YRD-MD Mechanical dockleveler in lieu  of hydraulic (on 16,000 lb.; 20,000 lb.; & 25,000 lb
capacity models)
n/a
YR-DH Openings in lip to lag ramp to top of dock n/a
Aluminum yard ramp options
AYR-HL-DC 12V DC hydraulic lift (includes on-board charger)  50       (22.7kg)
AYR-TB Fork positioning loop 25       (11.4kg)
AYR-TB-H Tow bar fitch 145     (65.9kg)
AYR-HDRL 42in. high handrails with 21in. welded midrail (not removable) 230     (105.5kg)
AYR-CRB6 6in. curb height
AYR-YEL Yellow safety curbs
AY-PNTR Pneumatic tire option (service range 40in. – 60in.)
AYR-DH Openings in lip to lag ramp to top of dock
Safety Guidelines
Failure to read and understand the instructions included in this manual before using or servicing the yard